BRINE Day

February 75, 1970

To: Mr. Charles Lane, Assistant to Corporation Counsell

Prom: nobert C. Bailey, Inspector II Bramball Code Enforsement

Subject: Request for search warrent against owner Glad; a Jeten Chapman of 373-379 spring Street, Portland, Kaine

Facts Constituting Violations:

1. Higher of entry Chapter 50" Section 11

witness:

- 1. Inspector
- 2. Bramhall Code Enforcement

Attempts to Obtain Voluntary Compliance

- Letter hand delivered to property by housing inspector explaining program.
- Direct contact by three housing inspectors with both the owner Mrs. Gladys D. Chapmen and also her son rhillip P. Chapmen Jr. who sups he represents the owners interest in t e property.
- 3. Letter explaining City code regulations.

Robert C. Bailey, Housing Inspector

CERTIFICATE 0 F COMPLIANCE

CITY OF PORTLAND Health Department - Housing Division Tel. 774-8221 Ext. 226

Mrs. Gladys D. Chapman 375 Spring Street Portland, Maine 04102

Re: Premises located at _____ 375 Spring Street, Portland, Maine Dear Mrs. Chapman: December 16, 1970 A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on by Housing Inspector R_{\bullet} Balley , of the He _, of the Health Department. This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violations of the Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions described in our "Notice of Housing Conditions" dated _____April 27, 1970 Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents. Very truly yours, Arthur A. Hughson, CPH MPH Health Director

LDfligg

Chief of Housing Inspections

December 22, 1970

d BBV BSV

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DU _1

Department of Planning & Urban Development Inspection Services Division

CH. 61 BLOCK A LOT 6

Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 346

LOCATION: 375 Spring Street

Casco Northern Bank - Trust Dept. Att: Mr. Warner Price One Monument Square Fortland, Maine 04101 Dear Sir:

PROJECT: NDP-WI

ISSUED: EXPIRES:

November 8, 1984 January 8, 1985

EXPIRES: January 8

You are here'sy notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises at 375 Spring Street by Code Enforcement Officer Werlin Leary Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspection Reprot".

Please Note: You should consult the inspection Services Division to insure that any corrective action you undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and any other Article of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Very truly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr.. Director of Planning & Urban Development

P. Samuel Hoffses Chief of Inspection Services

Code Enforcement Officer - Morlin Leary (5)

Attachments

jmr

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

OWNER: Casco Northern Bank - Trust Dept.

LOCATION: 375 Spring St. 61-A-6 WE

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Merlin Leary (5)

HOUSING CONDITIONS DATED: Nov. 8, 1984

EXPIRES: Jan. 8, 1985

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES, "HOUSING CODE", AND MUST BE CORRECTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPLRATION DATE.

3. SECOND FLOOR 4. SECOND FLOOR 5. CELLAR - flu 6. FIRST FLOOR	HT MIDDLE EXTERIOR - roof - leaking. EXTERIOR - chimney - missing mortar and bricks. R FRONT HALL - floor - buckled conditions. R FRONT HALL - ceiling - cracked plaster. Bue stack - missing sheet metal screws. REAR SHED & CELLAR - floor - accumulation of paper, both sand debris.	SEC.(S) 108-2 108-5 108-2 108-2 114-1 exes, 109-4
BEDROOMS, TH 9. OVERALL LIVI 10. SECOND FLOOR *11. FIRST FLOOR *12. DEN - wall - *13. THIRD FLOOR	all - inoperative light fixture. (FIRST FLOOR) LIVING ROOM & DEN, SECOND FLOOR LEFT FRONT & RIGHT REA HIRD FLOOR OVERALL - ceilings - cracked and broken plas ING ROOM - floor - litter, paper, boxes, etc. R RIGHT FRONT & RIGHT REAR BEDROOM - ceilings - peeling DEN - window - broken glass	ter. 108-2

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

Sirt Clure In	NSPECTION S	CHEDULI	3		1)	Insp.	Naise M	Lette
2) Insp. Date 3) Insp. Type 4) Proj. Code 5).4ssr's: Chart 6	416	8)Cen	sus:Tr	act 9)	Rlk.	10) In	isp.	1)Form No.
12) Hous. No. 13) Sec. F. No. 14) S.11: 15) Direct. 16) Street						17)St	.Design.	
18) Owner or Agent: Casco Northern Bah	Di ung						Tree L	dg's Rat.
21) Address: Che Monthent Square	t Warn	re .	Pric			AL		3
22) City and State Pantland Maine						21	p Code:	
23)D. Units 24)Occ. D. U. s 25) Rm. Units 26)Occ. R. U s 27) No. Oc	cupant: 28	Com'1	บ์. 2	9)Bldg.	Type			t, Nat. 32)0, Bs.
33)C.H. 34)Photo 35)Zened For 35)Actual Land Use 37)D.D.	38) i.ks. Ad. 1	Rth. Fac		DE Disp.		3 Closing	Best 10	ENO
Yes No Res	Yes !	jo X						
No. Remedy Cond. Violation Description		PÍ. NO.	Loc.	Rocn Type	Area Type		Code Sect. Viol.	Viol. Rem.Date
Leaking Constition	, -		FRIM	EX	RO	2	108-2	
2 MI Monter & Bricks			RIF	EX	CH	2	10F-5	
3 Buckled condition	45	2.	FK	HA	F/	2	108-2	
4 CR Paster		2	FR	HA	04	2	100-2	
5 Mil Sheet, metal SCH	cus			CE	Fly	cha	114-1	
6 Hecomulation of po	pret, A	axe	2					
magazines ~ Vebi	1	_/	RE	544	3 0		100-4	
				CE	Elca	. 2	109-4	
	-							
						`		
				.				
				. [
	,							

INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

Housing Inspection

in, 2° jt							aspect toll	
i) INSP DATE	DWELLING (INIT SCHED	ULE		•			
1/674				2) INSP.		3 <u>. For</u>	M NO.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
TENANT'S NAME		======================================		12				
PHILIP CHOPIN		37-157	6)Locatio	n 7)Rmg.	Tp 8)#Rm	9)#Peo 1	0)#ÃĨĨ d.	111:51
	1/7 V/A /	3		1 00	1.15		22	اتی ا
Unc r 10 1-6	15)Renr 16)Rent 17)Furn Code	. 1.81Hea	t 19)Hot	20)Dual	21)Ck in	g 22)Lav	23) B	241F1
v:01	NO	OFF	Water	Egress	72=	1	i	
No Remedy Cond. Violation			Room	Area	Resp		Violati	L.
* ~ !		<u>Location</u>	Type	Туре	Party	"iolated	Rem D	on ate
	FIXTURE	Ì	K1	1.10			1	~~ ~~~
* & CRBR Pleste		155	ファン	WA	12	113-5		
		777	DE	<i>y</i>				
	المراجعة	2hJRI	BE	cus				
9 Litter 7		3	OA	CL'S	2	10F-Z		
	DEDET BOXES ELC	OF	41	FL	2	109		
Zepling	Lart.	2 RIF	BE	CL'S	2_			
*4 BR 6/255	•		i 1	1		108-2	<u> </u>	
12 3R Planter			DE	W/_	7.	1.OF-3		
*13 BR Sach			DE	WA		108-2		
		3 RINI	AT	WI	2	18-7		
14 MI Glezi	7	3RIM	RT	W	-	10F-3		
		i				-2		[
							·	:
	***************************************					1		Ì
					.]			· į
					<u>-</u>			[
		į	1	1	!			